

ACTS AND RESOLVES

4

OF THE

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1877.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Reselves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1877.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1877.

 $\mathbf{26}$

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE.

CHAP. 293 PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the Fifty-Sixth Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the third day of January, and ending on the ninth day of February, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven.

DISTRICTS.	NAMES.	Miles travel.	Amount for attendance.	Am't for travel and attendance.	
First,	Usher B. Thompson, Uranus O. Brackett, Joseph Hobson,	110	$150 \\ 150 \\ 150 \\ 150$	194	00
.Second,	James Bailey, Warren H. Vinton, Eben F. Nutter, Philander Tolman,	90 70	$150 \\ 150 $	$178 \\ 186 \\ 178 \\ 198$	00 00
Third,	Samuel D. Wadsworth, James Irish,		$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 150 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 194 \\ 190 \end{array}$	
Fourth,	Benjamin F. Sturgis, Charles B. Jordan,		$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 150 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 178 \\ 174 \end{array}$	
Fifth,	Ebenezer S. Kyes, Same, President pro tem.		150	$\frac{186}{22}$	00 00
Sixth,	Thos. W. Hyde, Pres.	50	300	320	00
Seventh,	John Woodbury, Greenlief T. Stevens,		$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 150 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 158 \\ 158 \end{array}$	
Eighth,	Russell B. Shepherd, Darius H. Bartlett,		$\begin{array}{c} 150\\ 150\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 166 \\ 182 \end{array}$	
Ninth,	Stephen O. Brown,	130	150	202	00
Tenth,	Jos. S. Wheelwright, Same, President pro tem. Thomas J. Peaks, Alexander Webb, J. Wyman Phillips,	$\frac{110}{130}$	$150 \\ 150 $	$182 \\ 16 \\ 194 \\ 202 \\ 186$	00 00 00
Eleventh,	Alfred Lennox,	50	150	170	00
Twelfth,	Alfred Watts,	100	150	190	00

224

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE.

Снар. 293

MEMBERS OF SENATE—Concluded.

DISTRICTS.	NAMES.	Miles travel. Amount for attendance.		Am't for travel and attendance.		
Thirteenth,	Isaac M. Boardman, Orrin Learned,		$\frac{150}{150}$,		
Fourteenth,	Ambrose White, William W. Bragdon,	1	$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 150 \end{array}$			
Fifteenth,	Alexander B. Sumner, Albert M. Nash,	1	$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 150 \end{array}$			
Sixteenth,	Parker P. Burleigh,	260	150	254 00		

OFFICERS.

Secretary,	Samuel W. Lane,	10	300	304	00
•	Same for making up				
	Journal,			300	00
	For indexing,		•	125	00
	For filing and indexing		}		
	Legislative papers,			75	00
Asst. Secretary,	Charles W. Tilden,	120	300	348	00
Asst. Secretary,	Gardner F. Danforth,	80	5	37	00
-					
Messenger,	James H. Banks,	50	225	245	00
-	Same, extra services,			65	00
Asst. Messenger,	Benjamin F. Stevens,	80	225	257	00
ד ד ד ד		70	005	050	00
Folder,	James Pattee',	70	225	253	00
Davis	Dalah A Wedeweenth	110	150	104	00
Page,	Ralph A. Wadsworth,	110	190	194	00
Percentan	Wm. E. S. Whitman,	10	300	304	00
Reporter,		10	500	004	
				\$8,513	00
	1	ł	ι	¥0,010	

225

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE.

226

Снар. 293

Rev. M	r. Ecob,	\$6	00	Rev. Mr.	Crane,	\$6	00
	Penney,	9	00	"	Newcombe,	, 6	00
""	Drew,	6	00	"	Fuller,	6	00
"	Adams,	6	00	"	LeLacheur	, 6	00
"	Upjohn,	9	00	<u>،</u>	Sawyer,	6	00
" "	Martin,	6	00	"	Jaques,	6	00
66	Dearborn,	6	00	**	Emmons,	6	00
"	Quinby,	6	00	66	Harding,	6	00
"	Allen,	9	00	"	Park,	6	00
"	Sargent,	9	00	"	Leffingwell	, 6	00
"	Tilden,	6	00	"	Thomas,	6	00
""	Curtis,	6	00	"	Blaisdell,	6	00
"	Perry,	6	00	"'	Hutchins,	6	00
						\$168	00

CHAPLAINS.

Chapter 293.

Resolvo on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Pay roll of senate.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of eight thousand six hundred and eighty-one dollars.

Approved February 9, 1877.